= BLUEBIRD

T FIBER

POP Location
Albany
Alhambra
Alma

Aurora
Auxvasse
Branson
Baldwin
Bloomington
Bloomington
Boonville
Brookfield
Burlington Junction
Bethany

Buel

Bowling Green
Baxter Springs
Centralia
Chambersburg
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chillicothe
Chillicothe
Champaign (MCC Hut)
Cherry Valley
Columbia
Cleveland
Columbia
Columbia
Clinton

Clinton
Clinton, KY
Cameron
Canton
Collinsville
Carbondale
Carmak Junction
Carroliton
Carlinville
Carlinville
Cuba
Covington
Cowgill
Decatur
Dahlgren
Dixon

Dekalb
Dardenne
Davenport
Davenport
Quad Cities
Aurora

Joplin (Empire)
Equality

East Saint Louis
Fulton
Fontana
Farber

Farber
Farmington
Galt

Godfrey
Galesburg
Green City
Highland
Higginsville
Hannibal
Hannibal
Huntsville
Harrisonville
Hurdland
Independence
Indian Grove
Jefferson City
Jacksonville
Jefferson City
Jefferson City
Joplin

Joplin

Kahoka
Kansas City- Bryant Building

Kansas City - Bryant Building MMR

Kansas City- Lightcore
Kansas City- Level3
Kirksville

Kirksville

Kearney

POP Name
ALBB
ALHB
ALMA
ARCO
AXVS
BASN
BLDW
BLM1
BLTN
BNVB
BRFD
BRJT
BTHN
BUEL
BWLB
BXSP
CENL
CHBG
CHC1
CHC2
CHCG
CHLB
CHLC
CHM1
CHV1
CLCE
CLEV
CLMA
CLMB
CLTN
CLTN
CLTN
CMRN
CNTB
COVL
CRDL
CRMK
CRTN
CRV1
CRVL
CUBA
CVTN
CWGL
DCTR
DHLG
DIXN
DKL1
DRDN
DVP1
DVP2
DVP3
EDAR
EDJP
EQLT
ESL1
FLTB
FNTN
FRBB
FRBR
FRT1
GALT
GDFR
GLB1
GNCY
HGLD
HGVL
HNBB
HNBL
HNVI
HNVL
HRLD
INDB
INGV
JCCE
JCVL
JFCB
JFCY
JPLB
JPLN
KAHB
KCBB
KCBM
KCDT
KCL3
KKVB
KKVL
KRNB

City
Albany
Alhambra
Alma

Aurora
Auxvasse
Branson
Baldwin
Bloomington
Bloomington
Boonville
Brookfield

Burlington Junction

Bethany
Buell

Bowling Green
Baxter Springs
Centralia
Chambersburg
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chillicothe
Chillicothe
Champaign
Cherry Valley
Columbia
Cleveland
Columbia
Columbia
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Cameron
Canton
Collinsville
Carbondale
Albany
Carroliton
Carlinville
Carlinville
Cuba
Henning
Cowgill
Decatur
Dalgren
Dixon

Dekalb

Lake St Louis
Davenport
Davenport
Bettendorf
Aurora

Joplin
Equality

East Saint Louis
Fulton
Fontana
Farber
Farber
Farmington
Galt

Godfrey
Galesburg
Green City
Highland
Higginsville
Hannibal
Hannibal
Huntsville
Harrisonville
Hurdland
Independence
Mendon
Jefferson City
Jacksonville
Jefferson City
Jefferson City
Joplin

Joplin
Kahoka
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kirksville
Kirksville
Kearmney

State

Address

201 W. Daniel St.

114 Wall Street

108 S RAILROAD AVE
2905 Diehl Rd

220 W HARRISON ST
211 S. 3RD ST

308 N 3rd St

109 East Market Street
303 E Washington St
1216 East Morgan St.
25622 Image Road
122 W MAIN ST

1506 CROSSAN ST
1049 State Route 161
15124 Pike 313

710 W. 5th BNSF MP159
210 N. Locust

203 Pearl St.

350 E Cermack

10 S Canal St

350 E. Cermak Rd
3101 Litton Road

501 CHERRY ST

3901 W Springfield Ave
1308 Perry Rd

918 Elleta Blvd

Main & 3rd St

625 E CHERRY ST
1035 Elleta Bivd

Town Hall Rd.

1 Clinton Substation
205 State Rt 1728

36 Highway & 1-35

500 North 12th Street
203 Goethe Ave

208 Monroe St

14 N MONROE ST

13087 Rinaker Rd.

13087 Rinaker Rd.

303 W. SPENCER ST
3291 Lovelace Crossing
451 Main St.

150 W. North St.

State Route 142 E.

899 Bloody Gulch Rd

225 E Locust St

2913 Technology Drive
528 N Main St

5000 Tremont Ave

2701 Devils Glen Rd

1 Aurora Substation

720 S. Schifferdecker Ave.
141 W. Lane St.

735 Bogard Ave

1320 Martin Luther King Drive
310 N. Osage BNSF MP54.14
520 S. Main Street

101 E Hickory

202 East Garfield Street
Rte 5 Box 166 BNSF MP107.6
100 N Cherry St

16 N SHERMAN ST

192 Woodcrest Dr

1905 WALNUT ST

714 Denkler Alley

820 BROADWAY

104 E DEPOT ST

24301 S. Jefferson Pkwy
403 N4TH ST

18200A East 78 Hwy
Newcomer Ave

2122 Jefferson St.

2355 Fox Ln

114 Clay Street

319 MADISON ST

3002 S Mississippi Ave
727 PEARL AVE
Winona St. and Hwy 136
1102 GRAND BLVD
1102 GRAND BLVD
1401 CHARLOTTE ST
1100 WALNUT ST, SUITE 500
413 W Brewington

216 E WASHINGTON ST
100 S. Platte-Clay Way

Latitude

40.251695
-89.731215
39.094677
41.797086
39.017858
36.642988
38.185584
40.482228
36.92837
38.9776
39.7648
40.445715
40.267927
39.035303
39.32283
37.033377
38.529277
39.81722
41.853397
41.881
41.8531
39.83001
39.792684
40.11303
42.25652
38.97404
38.679063
38.950729
38.97578
40.17673
38.388703
36.6773
39.754004
40.13329
38.669873
37.726338
40.24126
39.35895
39.25946
39.25861
38.06353
35.64774
39.560546
39.844965
38.19779
41.823246
41.90097
38.774369
41.5713
41.570035

36.95426
37.08396
37.73381
38.6378
38.84945
38.427365
39.270101
39.273244
40.6975
40.127414
37.731676
40.94863
40.268302
38.74731
39.075537
39.71318
39.706633
39.440797
38.6767
40.149255
39.081669
39.511044
38.549223
39.737022
38.58491
38.575341
37.056938
37.083206
40.41619
39.10083
39.10083
39.097885
39.100944
40.231369
40.194522
39.37126

Longitude
-94.332911
38.888443
93.546614
-88.244751
-91.898057
-93.219762
-89.844811
-88.993067
-93.922452
-92.72658
-93.06866
-95.066735
-94.034976
-91.440452
-91.19809
-94.744151
-89.134102
-90.65839
-87.620642
-87.64
-87.61832
-93.54017
-93.554596
-88.31301
-88.9466
-92.326017
-94.593491
-92.330018
-92.3236
-88.87325
-93.760613
-89.00059
94.216712
-91.5309
-89.990814
-89.217925
-94.42874
-93.497696
-89.90218
-89.90391
-91.40565
-89.59071
-93.926825
-88.957047
-88.68427
-89.458336
-88.68946
-90.73978
-90.5609
-90.561545

-93.717
-94.5496
-88.342725
-90.1531
-91.97673
-94.8408
-91.572397
-91.575229
-89.9868
-93.386016
-94.756293
-90.36957
-92.952685
-89.672765
-93.718007
-91.36292
-91.363456
-92.544379
-94.34983
-92.303715
-94.365434
-93.109291
-92.204923
-90.160489
-92.18003
-92.171683
-94.48617
-94.516617
-91.71469
-94.581
-94.581
-94.573592
-94.582308
-92.586773
-92.581218
-94.36862



Kearney

Kansas City - AT&T
Kansas City- McGee
Kansas City - Ligth Edge
Kansas City - Rackspace

Lenexa
Lovington
Linneus
Louisburg
Lees Summit
Louisville
Lathrop
Lexington
Macon
Maryville
Maryville
Moberly
Moberly
Macomb
Macomb
Mound City
Mexico
Mexico
Millington, TN
Milan
Marshall
Memphis
Memphis, TN
Monett
Manteno
Murphysboro
Marshall
Marshall
Marissa
Montgomery City
Maitland
Mattoon

Mt. Vernon
Maysville
Nevada
Nevada
Newbern
O'Fallon
Oregon
Osceloa
Peculiar
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria

Platte City, MO
Pilot Grove
Pulaski, IL
Princeton
Quincy
Roberts
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rock Port
Rich Hill
Rolla - Fidelity CO
Rolla
Franklin Park
Salina - Nextech
Sedalia
Sedalia

St. Jacob
Shelbina
Salisbury
Salgle
Sullivan
Simpson
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Springfield- McDaniel

Springfield, IL
Independence
Maryland Heights

St. Louis- BW Exchange
St. Louis- BW Exchange

Lee's Summit

St. Joseph CV
St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Louis

St Louis
Maryland Hieghts

St. Louis- Jefferson

Sterling

KRNY
KSCA
KSCY
KSLE
KSRS
LETP
LGTN
LNNS
LSBG
LSSB
LSVL
LTHP
LXTB
MACB
MAVB
MAVL
MBRB
MBRL
MCM1
MCM2
MDCY
MEXB
MEXC
MGTN
MILB
MMCL
MMPB
MMPH
MNTB
MNTN
MRBO
MRMU
MRSB
MRSS
MTCB
MTLD
MTON
MTVB
MYVB
NEVB
NEVD
NWBR
OFLN
ORGN
OSCL
PECL
PEO1
PEO2
PEO3
PEO4
PEOS
PEOG6
PEO7
PLCB
PLGV
PLSK
PRTN
QNCY
RBRT
RCF1
RCF2
RCF3
RCPT
RHHL
ROLF
ROLL
RVGV
SALN
SDLB
SDLI
SJCB
SLBB
SLBY
SLGL
SLLV
SMSN
SPBU
SPF1
SPFD
SPFD
SPFZ
SPIN
SPMH
STBE
STBE
STCA
STCV
STJB
STJO
STJS
STLA
STLK
STLM
STLS
STNG

Kearney
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Lenexa
Lovington
Linneus
Louisburg
Lees Summit
Louisville
Lathrop
Lexington
Macon
Maryville
Maryville
Moberly
Moberly
Macomb
Macomb
Mound City
Mexico
Mexico
Millington
Milan
Marshall
Memphis
Memphis
Monett
Manteno
Murphysboro
Marshall
Marshall
Marissa
Montgomery City
Maitland
Mattoon

Mt. Vernon
Maysville
Nevada
Nevada
Newbermn
O'Fallon
Oregon
Osceloa
Peculiar
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Platte City
Pilot Grove
Pulaski
Princeton
Quincy
Roberts
Rockford
Rockford
Rockford
Rock Port
Rich Hill
Rolla

Rolla
Franklin Park
Salina
Sedalia
Sedalia

St. Jacob
Shelbina
Salisbury
Salgle
Sullivan
Simpson
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Independence
Maryland Heights
St. Louis
St. Louis
Lee's Summit
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Louis
St. Louis
Maryland Heights
St. Louis
Sterling

303 N. JEFFERSON ST
1425 Oak St.

1101 MCGEE ST

8300 NE Underground Dr
10828 N Airworld Dr
14500 W 105th St

111 E State St

103 W JACKSON ST
506 S 2ND ST

651 SE Miller Street
210 S. Church St.

601 OAK ST

11616 Hwy 24

1213 East Briggs Drive
28310, 250th Street
117 E. 5TH ST

208 N. College

225 W COATES ST
220 E Washington St
218 S Mechanic St

1301 S. Morris

201 E PROMENADE ST
4870 Navy Rd

53410 Highway 6

RR2 Hwy65 & CntyRd.312
232 E. Monroe

75 Rivergate Road

515 E Cleveland

30 1/2 N. Walnut

256 Burris Road

75 E. Morgan St

1380 W. Arrow

11350 State Route 4
863 N. Hwy 19

203 MAIN ST

1501 Charleston

1200 E Industrial Rte
503 W. Main

906 N Osage Blvd

900 North Olive St.
11360 Highway 211
3801 Dyer Road

111 North Washington Street
1 Osceloa Substation
218 W. BROADWAY ST
320 Fulton St

320 Fulton St

211 SW Adams St

5717 N Humboldt Ave
2417 W Park 74 Drive
606 NE Jefferson

320 Fulton St

18425 North American Ave
215 ROE ST

313 Sandusky Road
200 CHESNUT ST

608 N. 4th St

Maple St. and Roberts
1550 North Memorial Boulevard
1130 East State Street
211 North Church Street
107 WOPP ST

616 E Park Street

1304 Missouri 72

1008 ELM ST

9333 Grand Ave

916 E Prescott St

3001 W. 16th Street
220 E5TH ST

501 N. Douglas St.

699 W. Elm St.

4th & Broadway

1 Salgle Substation

64 N. CLARK ST

7113 Hwy 147

1904 N. LeCompte Road
601 S 6th St

601 S. 6th St.

510 E. MCDANIEL ST
2820 Fox Bridge Road
2301 S. Savage St

24 Worthington Access Dr
900 WALNUT ST

900 Walnut St.

850 NW Chipman Rd, Ste 5720
102 N. Woodbine Road
3101 Hirter Drive

320 N10TH ST

2651 Olive St.

710 N Tucker Blvd 5th Floor
2315 Millpark Drive

3810 WASHINGTON BLVD
1797 Plant Dr

39.37568
39.096414
39.100767

39.715464
39.879862
38.619259
38.90653
38.77145
39.548046
39.15995
39.75344
40.35952
40.349928
39.420719
39.420931
40.4576
40.4573
40.130033
39.161642
39.171525
35.341761
40.210885
39.036138
40.457545
35.07413
36.928363
41.27223
37.784518
39.11977
39.11903
38.21767
39.03311
40.200226
39.481179
37.095636
39.889734
37.845617
37.8498
36.1402
38.9168
39.987606
38.036544
38.718657
40.692106
40.692106
40.690885
40.756422
40.792689
40.696644
40.692106
39.418636
38.874257
37.20226
40.397807
39.938443
40.622174
42.281342
42.281342

40.4128
38.096593
37.93731
37.952116
41.92852
38.827668
38.69839
38.706654
38.718548
39.70016
39.421924
37.538749
38.211119
37.46757
37.232088
39.79585
39.795882
37.20793
39.76776
39.07822
38.70548
38.62575
38.62575

39.7672
39.801863
39.755695
39.768776

38.63361
38.63272

38.70038959

38.640964
41.802298

-94.361982
-94.577983
-94.5795

-88.632816
-93.189274
-94.681581
-94.37494
-88.50147
-94.329147
-93.89037
-92.45639
-94.84728
-94.872138
-92.452385
-92.438812
-90.6699
-90.6634
-95.240698
-91.897795
-91.88127
-89.900522
-93.113148
-93.196223
-92.167165
-90.06514
-93.922456
-87.82145
-89.222282
-93.19628
-93.21401
-89.69776
-91.54934
-95.074364
-88.372699
-93.802416
-94.364001
-94.345231
-94.37455
-89.24658
-90.7547
-95.144945
-93.641359
-94.462079
-89.5909
-89.5909
-89.591331
-89.591644
-89.629592
-89.683765
-89.5909
-94.76626
-92.910989
-89.21105
-93.584988
-91.409804
-88.174168
-89.15655
-89.15655

-95.51512
-94.361821
-91.75244
-91.770293
-87.859
-97.595326
-93.26415
-93.226235
-89.768579
-92.05248
-92.800816
-93.380521
-91.161143
-88.764734
-93.213936
-89.648
-89.648338
-93.28795
-89.62807
-94.39929
-90.44407
-90.19471
-90.19471

-94.79761
-94.817717
-94.789903
-94.848472

-90.21543

-90.19581

-90.41047455

-90.235523
-89.727064



St. Louis
Table Grove
Tina

Tulsa

Elgin

Maryland Heights
Kansas City - T-Mobile

Tipton
Trenton
Tremont, IL
Troy
Unionville
Columbia
Joplin
Vandalia

Lenexa

Wentzville
Warrensburg
Warrensburg
Worden
Warrenton
Waterloo

STTK
TBG1
TINA
TLSA
TMEG
TMMH
TMOB
TPTN
TREB
TRMB
TROB
UNVL
USCL
USJP
VAND
VZHR
VZLX
VZML
WNVL
WRBB
WRBG
WRDN
WRTB
WTRL

St. Louis
Table Grove
Tina

Tulsa

Elgin

Maryland Heights

Kansas City
Tipton
Trenton
Tremont
Troy
Unionville
Columbia
Joplin
Vandalia

St Louis
Lenexa

St Louis
Wentzville
Warrensburg
Warrensburg
Worden
Warrenton
Waterloo

210 N. Tucker Bivd
12255 NORTH MAIN GATE ROAD
301 PINE ST

322 E. Archer St.

2455 Alft Ln

2004 Westport Center Dr
2709 Chermry St.

29868 Highway 5

111 SE 8TH Ave

13555 Baer Rd

201 Hwy H

213 S17TH ST

1804 VANDIVER DR
1748 Reinmiller Road
2310 W Filmore St

1859 S Henke Rd Lake
9725 Pflumm Rd

1710 Dr Martin Luther Kin Dr
104 E. Main Street

901 Alkire Parkway

210 E MARKET ST

102 E. Wall St.

813 Vosholl Avenue

213 South Main Street

38.62926
40.3681
39.537343
36.15877

38.69292
39.07775

38.6427
40.05689

38.97914
40.475784
38.97043
37.04304
38.97142
38.774832
38.95246

38.810979

38.74604
38.764468
38.931175
38.807456
38.334808

-90.1973
-90.387
-93.4397
-95.98852

-90.420227
-94.57702
-92.788277
-93.5749

-91.00452
-93.002781
-92.31047
-94.44636
-89.12277
-90.770094
-94.741578

-90.851485

-93.72333
-93.736917
-89.839127
-91.135387
-90.150424



